## **RESOLUTION NO. 23-03-005**

Sponsored by: Commissioners Jared Anderson, Nick Bright and Mike Caylor

## A RESOLUTION TO APPROPRIATE INCREASE TO HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT BUDGET APPROVED DECEMBER 2022

**WHEREAS,** Blount County Highway Department requests to allocate additional monies for the Capital Fund for Nebo Road slip project that was approved at the January 2023 Blount County Commission meeting.

WHEREAS, it is deemed to be in the best interest of Blount County to allocate the monies for the slip repairs.

**NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** BY THE Board of Commissioners of Blount County, Tennessee assembled in regular session this 21st day of March, 2023 that the increase to Highway Department Projects accounts shall be amended as follows:

<b>Appropriation</b> :		
176-91200-571300-722	Nebo Road Slip	\$308,667.00
		<b>Total</b> \$308,667.00
Revenues:		
176-00000-49800-722	Transfer in Nebo R	oad Slip\$308,667.00
		<b>Total</b> \$308,667.00
Duly authorized and app	roved this 21st day of M	farch, 2023.
CERTIFICATIO	N OF ACTION	ATTEST
Commission Chai	rman	County Clerk
Approved: Vetoed:		
v etoed:	County Mayor	Date